OP \$1315.00 3060827

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM380466

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment of Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY		04/13/2016	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as Successor Collateral Agent	
Street Address:	2450 Colorado Avenue, Suite 3000 West	
City:	Santa Monica	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90404	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 52

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3060821	LUCKY STRIKE	
Registration Number:	3064076	X LUCKY STRIKE LANES	
Registration Number:	2889860	X	
Registration Number:	0810755	LUCKY STRIKE	
Registration Number:	3215516	STAY OUT OF THE GUTTER	
Registration Number:	3857154	BOWL WITH SOUL	
Serial Number:	77186740	LUCKY STRIKE LUXE	
Serial Number:	77454928	LUCKY STRIKE LOUNGE	
Serial Number:	77454930	LUCKY STRIKE LOUNGE LANES	
Serial Number:	77461788	LUCKY STRIKE GAMES	
Registration Number:	3667548	LUCKY STRIKE LANES & LOUNGE	
Registration Number:	3785552	LUCKY STRIKE	
Serial Number:	77975609	LUCKY STRIKE ENTERTAINMENT	
Serial Number:	77975155	LUCKY STRIKE	
Registration Number:	3551742	LUCKY STRIKE	
Serial Number:	77269619	LUCKY STRIKE	
Registration Number:	3454895	MR. PIN	
Serial Number:	77815814	STAR LANES	
Serial Number:	77758895	HOLLYWOOD LANES	
	•	TRADEMARK	

900360814 REEL: 005770 FRAME: 0631

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77792508	STAY OUT OF THE GUTTER	
Serial Number:	85046888	FEELING LUCKY	
Serial Number:	85975010	FEELING LUCKY	
Serial Number:	85168445	LUCKY STRIKE	
Serial Number:	85165875	SLICE BAR	
Serial Number:	85165871	SLICE HOUSE BAR	
Serial Number:	85162903	SLICE HOUSE BOWL	
Serial Number:	85153817	GET YOUR GAME ON	
Serial Number:	85153757	POWER PLAY	
Serial Number:	85130346	LUCKY STRIKE LANES PUB HOUSE BOWL	
Serial Number:	85016363	PUB TEN	
Serial Number:	85016359	PUB 10	
Registration Number:	3995303	FEELING LUCKY	
Serial Number:	85348780	LUCKY STRIKE	
Serial Number:	85348782	LUCKY STRIKE LANES	
Serial Number:	85338272	LUCKY STRIKE PUB HOUSE BOWL	
Serial Number:	85266356	LUCKY GIRL	
Registration Number:	4285821	LUCKY STRIKE X	
Registration Number:	4327206	X	
Registration Number:	4327207	X	
Registration Number:	4340071	FEELING LUCKY	
Registration Number:	4401772	THE POINT	
Serial Number:	85671219	PINDROP	
Serial Number:	85884620	FEELING LIKEY	
Serial Number:	85739891	LUCKY GAMES	
Serial Number:	85770903	LUCKY STAR	
Serial Number:	85966807	LUCKY STRIKE LIVE	
Serial Number:	86006934	LUCKY GIRL LIVE	
Registration Number:	4666592	X	
Serial Number:	86447957	FTW	
Serial Number:	86469821	FTW	
Serial Number:	86469827	FOR THE WIN	
Serial Number:	86479755	THE W.I.N.	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

8004947512 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4750

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005770 FRAME: 0632

Email: ipteam@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Joanna McCall

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130 Address Line 2: National Corporate Research, LTD

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F162462
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Teresa L. McNally
SIGNATURE:	/Teresa L. McNally/
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2016

Total Attachments: 25

source=20160413111109304#page2.tif source=20160413111109304#page3.tif source=20160413111109304#page4.tif source=20160413111109304#page5.tif source=20160413111109304#page6.tif source=20160413111109304#page7.tif source=20160413111109304#page8.tif source=20160413111109304#page9.tif source=20160413111109304#page10.tif source=20160413111109304#page11.tif source=20160413111109304#page12.tif source=20160413111109304#page13.tif source=20160413111109304#page14.tif source=20160413111109304#page15.tif source=20160413111109304#page16.tif source=20160413111109304#page17.tif source=20160413111109304#page18.tif source=20160413111109304#page19.tif source=20160413111109304#page20.tif source=20160413111109304#page21.tif source=20160413111109304#page22.tif source=20160413111109304#page23.tif source=20160413111109304#page24.tif source=20160413111109304#page25.tif source=20160413111109304#page26.tif

SCHEDULE I

Grantee	Mark 18	Comus " #"	Application/ Registration No. 4 Series No.	App Regibate
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Lucky Strike	U.S.	Registration No. 3060821	February 21, 2006
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	X Lucky Strike Lanes	U.S.	Registration No. 3064076	February 28, 2006
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	X	U.S.	Registration No. 2889860	September 28, 2004
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Lucky Strike	U.S.	Registration No. 0810755	July 5, 1966
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Stay Out Of The Gutter	U.S.	Registration No. 3215516	March 6, 2007
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Bowl With Soul	U.S.	Registration No. 3857154	October 5, 2010
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Lucky Strike Luxe	U.S.	Application No. 77186740	May 22, 2007
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Lucky Strike Lounge	U.S.	Application No. 77454928	April 22, 2008
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Lucky Strike Lounge & Lanes	U.S.	Application No. 77454930	April 22, 2008

Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Lucky Strike Games	U.S.	Application No. 77461788	April 30, 2008
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Lucky Strike Lanes & Lounge	U.S.	Registration No. 3667548	August 11, 2009
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Lucky Strike	U.S.	Registration No. 3785552	May 4, 2010
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Lucky Strike Entertainment	U.S.	Application No. 77975609	June 9, 2008
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Lucky Strike	U.S.	Application No. 77975155	July 17, 2007
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Lucky Strike	U.S.	Registration No. 3551742	December 23, 2008
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Lucky Strike	U,S.	Application No. 77269619	August 31, 2007
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Mr. Pin	U.S.	Registration No. 3454895	June 24, 2008
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Star Lanes	U.S.	Application No. 77815814	August 29, 2009
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Hollywood Lanes	Ú.S.	Application No. 77758895	June 12, 2009
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Stay Out of The Gutter	U.S.	Application No. 77792508	July 29, 2009
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Feeling Lucky	U.S.	Application No. 85046888	May 25, 2010

Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Feeling Lucky	U.S.	Application No. 85975010	May 25, 2010
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Lucky Strike	U.S.	Application No. 85168445	November 3, 2010
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Slice Bar	U.S.	Application No. 85165875	November 1, 2010
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Slice House Bar	U.S.	Application No. 85165871	November 1, 2010
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Slice House Bowl	U.S.	Application No. 85162903	October 27, 2010
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Get Your Game On	U.S.	Application No. 85153817	October 15, 2010
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Power Play	U.S.	Application No. 85153757	October 15, 2010
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Lucky Strike Lanes Pub House Bowl	U.S.	Application No. 85130346	September 15, 2010
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Pub Ten	U.S.	Application No. 85016363	April 16, 2010
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Pub 10	U.S.	Application No. 85016359	April 16, 2010
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Lucky Strike	Bahrain	Application No. 67223	June 18, 2008
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Lucky Strike	Bahrain	Application No. 67227	June 18, 2008

Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Lucky Strike	Canada	Registration No. TMA748228	September 21, 2009
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Lucky Strike	China	Registration No. 5149371	December 28, 2009
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Lucky Strike	China	Registration No. 5149379	August 28, 2009
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Lucky Strike Games	China .	Registration No. 6733901	September 14, 2010
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Lucky Strike Games	China	Registration No. 6733902	March 28, 2010
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Lucky Strike Games	China	Registration No. 6733903	July 28, 2010
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Lucky Strike Games	China	Application No. 6733904	May 20, 2008
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Lucky Strike	Community Trademark	Registration No. 004877569	January 12, 2007
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Lucky Strike Games	Community Trademark	Registration No. 006891022	January 16, 2009
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Lucky Strike	India	Registration No. 755804	September 25, 2008
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Lucky Strike Games	India	Application No. 1691907	May 28, 2008
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	LUCKY STRIKE	Japan	Registration No. 5233558	May 22, 2009

Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	LUCKY STRIKE	Jordan	Registration No. 101470	May 4, 2009
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	LUCKY STRIKE	Kuwait	Registration No. 80775	May 18, 2008
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	LUCKY STRIKE	Kuwait	Registration No. 80776	May 18, 2008
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	LUCKY STRIKE	Mexico	Registration No. 921526	February 24, 2006
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	LUCKY STRIKE	Qatar	Registration No. 52663	April 8, 2009
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	LUCKY STRIKE	Qatar	Registration No. 52664	April 8, 2009
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	LUCKY STRIKE	Saudi Arabia	Registration No. 1083/77	July 7, 2009
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	LUCKY STRIKE	Saudi Arabia	Registration No. 1083/55	July 6, 2009
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	LUCKY STRIKE	Singapore	Registration No. T0806371E	September 19, 2008
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	LUCKY STRIKE	Taiwan	Registration No. 97023236	July 16, 2009
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	LUCKY STRIKE	Turkey	Registration No. 200830272	May 22, 2008
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	LUCKY STRIKE	United Arab Emirates	Application No. 113090	May 20, 2008

Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	LUCKY STRIKE	United Arab Emirates	Application No. 113092	May 20, 2008
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	LUCKY STRIKE	Yemen	Registration No. 44596	January 9, 2010
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	LUCKY STRIKE	Yemen	Registration No. 44597	January 9, 2010
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Lucky Strike Lanes	Canada	Registration No. TMA617050	August 19, 2004

Grantor	Mark	Country	Application/ Registration No./Series No.	App/Reg Date
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Feeling Lucky	U.S.	Registration No. 3995303	July 12, 2011
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Lucky Strike	U.S.	Application No. 85348780	June 17, 2011
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Lucky Strike Lanes	U.S.	Application No. 85348782	June 17, 2011
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Lucky Strike Pub House Bowl	U.S.	Application No. 85338272	June 5, 2011
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Lucky Girl	U.S.	Application No. 85266356	March 14, 2011

Grantor	Mark	Country	Application/ Registration No./ Series No.	App/Reg Date
Lucky Strike Entertainment, LLC	LUCKY SKRIKE	U.S.	Registration No. 4,285,821	February 5, 2013
Lucky Strike Entertainment, LLC	X	U.S.	Registration No. 4,327,206	April 30, 2013
Lucky Strike Entertainment, LLC	X	U.S.	Registration No. 4,327,207	April 30, 2013
Lucky Strike Entertainment, LLC	FEELING LUCKY	U.S.	Registration No. 4,340,071	May 21, 2013
Lucky Strike Entertainment, LLC	THE POINT	U.S.	Registration No. 4,401,772	September 10, 2013
Lucky Strike Entertainment, LLC	PINDROP	U.S.	Application No. 85/671,219 (ITU)	July 8, 2012
Lucky Strike Entertainment, LLC	FEELING LIKEY	U.S.	Application No. 85/884,620 (ITU)	March 23, 2013
Lucky Strike Entertainment, LLC	LUCKY GAMES	U.S.	Application No. 85/739,891 (ITU)	September 27, 2012
Lucky Strike Entertainment, LLC	LUCKY STAR	U.S.	Application No. 85/770,903 (ITU)	November 3, 2012

Grantor	Mark	Country	Application/ Registration No./ Series No.	App/Reg Date
Lucky Strike Entertainment, LLC	LUCKY STRIKE LIVE	U.S.	Application No. 85/966,807 (ITU)	June 21, 2013
Lucky Strike Entertainment, LLC	LUCKY GIRL LIVE	U.S.	Application No. 86/006,934 (ITU)	July 10, 2013
Lucky Strike Entertainment, LLC	LUCKY STRIKE	Hong Kong	Application No. 302,353,527	August 23, 2012
Lucky Strike Entertainment, LLC	LUCKY STRIKE	South Korea	Application No. 41-2013-0001380	January 14, 2013
Lucky Strike Entertainment, LLC	LUCKY STRIKE	Thailand	Application No. 858,816	August 20, 2012
Lucky Strike Entertainment, LLC	LUCKY STRIKE	Thailand	Application No. 858,817	August 20, 2012

Grantor	Mark	Country	Application/ Registration No./ Series No.	App/Reg Date
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.		USA		05/13/2014 Reg. Date 01/06/2015
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	FTW	United States	86/447,957	11/07/2014
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	FTW	United States	86/469,821	12/03/2014
Lucky Strike Eπtertainment, L.L.C.	FOR THE WIN	United States	86/469,827	12/03/2014
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	THE W.I.N.	United States	86/479,755	12/13/2014

ASSIGNMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This ASSIGNMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Assignment") is executed as of April 13, 2016 ("Assignment Effective Date"), by GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, successor by merger to General Electric Capital Corporation, a New York corporation ("GE Electric"), in its capacity as the prior collateral agent ("Prior Collateral Agent") for itself and the Existing Lenders (as defined below) in favor of the Successor Collateral Agent (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Prior Collateral Agent was party to that certain Third Amended and Restated Financing Agreement, dated as of December 23, 2013 (as same has been or may be amended, modified, renewed, extended, replaced or substituted from time to time, the "Financing Agreement"), among LUCKY STRIKE ENTERTAINMENT, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company ("Borrower"), LUCKY STRIKE ENTERTAINMENT, INC., a California corporation ("Holdings"), each Subsidiary of Holdings listed as a "Guarantor" on the signature pages thereto, the lenders, from time to time, party thereto (each a "Lender" and collectively, the "Lenders"), Prior Collateral Agent, and GE Electric, as the prior administrative agent for the Lenders ("Prior Administrative Agent");

WHEREAS, the Borrower, Holdings, and Prior Collateral Agent were parties to that certain (i) Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 14, 2010, (ii) Supplement to Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 29, 2011, (iii) Supplement to Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 24, 2013, and (iv) Supplement to Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 24, 2013 (as each may be amended, restated, supplemented or modified from time to time, the "Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreements") concerning the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto, which Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreements were recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on (i) December 16, 2010 at Reel 004434, Frame 0906, (ii) October 3, 2011 at Reel 004634, Frame 0449, (iii) December 27, 2013 at Reel 005183, Frame 0055, and (iv) February 23, 2015 at Reel 005464, Frame 0048, respectively;

WHEREAS, Prior Collateral Agent is party to that certain Resignation and Agency Substitution Agreement, dated as of March 1, 2016 (the "Resignation and Agency Substitution Agreement"), pursuant to which, among other things, (i) Prior Collateral Agent has resigned in its respective capacities as collateral agent under the Financing Agreement and the other Loan Documents, and the Existing Lenders have appointed Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as successor collateral agent ("Successor Collateral Agent"), and (ii) Prior Collateral Agent has assigned, and Successor Collateral Agent assumed, all the rights, powers, privileges and duties of the Prior Collateral Agent under the Financing Agreement and the other Loan Documents;

WHEREAS, in connection with the resignation of Prior Collateral Agent and the purchase of the rights and obligations under the Financing Agreement by Successor Collateral Agent, Existing Lenders have requested that Prior Collateral Agent enter into this Assignment to

LEGAL US E#121264081.3

assign all of its rights, title and interest in, to and under the Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreements to Successor Collateral Agent; and

WHEREAS, all initially capitalized terms used herein (including in the preamble and recitals hereof) without definition shall have the meanings ascribed in the Financing Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Prior Collateral Agent, for good and adequate consideration described in the Resignation and Agency Substitution Agreement and in connection with such Resignation and Agency Substitution Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind, as of the Assignment Effective Date to Successor Collateral Agent, in its capacity as Agent, for the benefit of Lenders, all of the rights, title and interest of Prior Collateral Agent in, to and under the Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreements.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances.</u> Prior Collateral Agent, agrees to cooperate with Successor Collateral Agent and take all actions reasonably requested by Successor Collateral Agent in order to fully carry out the terms of this Assignment or to permit Successor Collateral Agent to obtain the full benefits of this Assignment.
- 3. Governing Law; Consent to Jurisdiction; Service of Process and Venue; Waiver of Jury Trial. THIS ASSIGNMENT SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS REGARDING CHOICE OF LAW AND VENUE, AND JURY TRIAL WAIVER SET FORTH IN SECTION 12.09 THROUGH SECTION 12.11 OF THE FINANCING AGREEMENT, AND SUCH PROVISIONS ARE INCORPORATED HEREIN BY THIS REFERENCE, MUTATIS MUTANDIS.

[Signature pages follow]

LEGAL US E#121264081.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have each caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer or representative as of the day and year first above written.

"PRIOR COLLATERAL AGENT"

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, successor by merger to General Electric Capital Corporation, a New York corporation, as in its capacity as Prior Collateral Agent

Name: Dennity Home

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO ASSIGNMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

"SUCCESSOR COLLATERAL AGENT"

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as in its capacity as Successor Collateral Agent

Nome:

Name:

VICE President

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO ASSIGNMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

SCHEDULE 1

U.S. TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS/APPLICATIONS

See attached.

SCHEDULE I

Gruifer 1	Maile		Registration No a Series No	App/Regillate
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Lucky Strike	U.S.	Registration No. 3060821	February 21, 2006
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	X Lucky Strike Lanes	U.S.	Registration No. 3064076	February 28, 2006
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	X	U.S.	Registration No. 2889860	September 28, 2004
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Lucky Strike	U.S.	Registration No. 0810755	July 5, 1966
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Stay Out Of The Gutter	U.S.	Registration No. 3215516	March 6, 2007
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Bowl With Soul	U.S.	Registration No. 3857154	October 5, 2010
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Lucky Strike Luxe	U.S.	Application No. 77186740	May 22, 2007
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Lucky Strike Lounge	U.S.	Application No. 77454928	April 22, 2008
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Lucky Strike Lounge & Lanes	U.S.	Application No. 77454930	April 22, 2008

Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Lucky Strike Games	U.S.	Application No. 77461788	April 30, 2008
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Lucky Strike Lanes & Lounge	U.S.	Registration No. 3667548	August 11, 2009
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Lucky Strike	U.S.	Registration No. 3785552	May 4, 2010
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Lucky Strike Entertainment	U.S.	Application No. 77975609	June 9, 2008
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Lucky Strike	U.S.	Application No. 77975155	July 17, 2007
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Lucky Strike	U.S.	Registration No. 3551742	December 23, 2008
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.IC.	Lucky Strike	U.S.	Application No. 77269619	August 31, 2007
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Mr. Pin	U.S.	Registration No. 3454895	June 24, 2008
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Star Lanes	U.S.	Application No. 77815814	August 29, 2009
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Hollywood Lanes	U.S.	Application No. 77758895	June 12, 2009
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Stay Out of The Gutter	U.S.	Application No. 77792508	July 29, 2009
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Feeling Lucky	U.S.	Application No. 85046888	May 25, 2010

Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Feeling Lucky	U.S.	Application No. 85975010	May 25, 2010
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Lucky Strike	U.S.	Application No. 85168445	November 3, 2010
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Slice Bar	Ü.S.	Application No. 85165875	November 1, 2010
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Slice House Bar	U.S.	Application No. 85165871	November 1, 2010
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Slice House Bowl	U.S.	Application No. 85162903	October 27, 2010
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Get Your Game On	U.S.	Application No. 85153817	October 15, 2010
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Power Play	U.S.	Application No. 85153757	October 15, 2010
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Lucky Strike Lanes Pub House Bowl	U.S.	Application No. 85130346	September 15, 2010
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Pub Ten	U.S.	Application No. 85016363	April 16, 2010
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Pub 10	U.S.	Application No. 85016359	April 16, 2010
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Lucky Strike	Bahrain	Application No. 67223	June 18, 2008
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Luoky Striko	Bahrain	Application No. 67227	June 18, 2008

Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Lucky Strike	Canada	Registration No. TMA748228	September 21, 2009
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Lucky Strike	China	Registration No. 5149371	December 28, 2009
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Lucky Strike	China	Registration No. 5149379	August 28, 2009
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Lucky Strike Games	China .	Registration No. 6733901	September 14, 2010
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Lucky Strike Games	China	Registration No. 6733902	March 28, 2010
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Lucky Strike Games	China	Registration No. 6733903	July 28, 2010
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Lucky Strike Games	China	Application No. 6733904	May 20, 2008
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Lucky Strike	Community Trademark	Registration No. 004877569	January 12, 2007
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Lucky Strike Games	Community Trademark	Registration No. 006891022	January 16, 2009
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Lucky Strike	Indřa	Registration No. 755804	September 25, 2008
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Lucky Strike Games	India	Application No. 1691907	May 28, 2008
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	LUCKY STRIKE	Japan	Registration No. 5233558	May 22, 2009

Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	LUCKY STRIKE	Jordan	Registration No. 101470	May 4, 2009
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	LUCKY STRIKE	Kuwait	Registration No. 80775	May 18, 2008
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	LUCKY STRIKE	Kuwait	Registration No. 80776	May 18, 2008
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	LUCKY STRIKE	Mexico	Registration No. 921526	February 24, 2006
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	LUCKY STRIKE	Qatar	Registration No. 52663	April 8, 2009
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	LUCKY STRIKE	Qatar	Registration No. 52664	April 8, 2009
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	LUCKY STRIKE	Saudi Arabia	Registration No. 1083/77	July 7, 2009
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	LUCKY STRIKE	Saudi Arabia	Registration No. 1083/55	July 6, 2009
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	LUCKY STRIKE	Singapore	Registration No. T0806371E	September 19, 2008
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	LUCKY STRIKE	Taiwan	Registration No. 97023236	July 16, 2009
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	LUCKY STRIKE	Turkey	Registration No. 200830272	May 22, 2008
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	LUCKY STRIKE	United Arab Emirates	Application No. 113090	May 20, 2008

Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	LUCKY STRIKE	United Arab Emirates	Application No. 113092	May 20, 2008
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	LUCKY STRIKE	Yemen	Registration No. 44596	January 9, 2010
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	LUCKY STRIKE	Yemen	Registration No. 44597	January 9, 2010
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Lucky Strike Lanes	Canada	Registration No. TMA617050	August 19, 2004

Granter	T Mark	Country	Application Registration No./Series No.	App/Reg Date
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Feeling Lucky	U.S.	Registration No. 3995303	July 12, 2011
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Lucky Strike	U.S.	Application No. 85348780	June 17, 2011
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Lucky Strike Lanes	U.S.	Application No. 85348782	June 17, 2011
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Lucky Strike Pub House Bowl	U.S.	Application No. 85338272	June 5, 2011
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	Lucky Girl	U.S.	Application No. 85266356	March 14, 2011

Grantor	Mark	Country	Application/ Registration No./ Series No.	App/Reg Date
Lucky Strike Entertainment, LLC	LICKY SKK.KE	U.S.	Registration No. 4,285,821	February 5, 2013
Lucky Strike Entertainment, LLC	X	U.S.	Registration No. 4,327,206	April 30, 2013
Lucky Strike Entertainment, LLC	X	U.S.	Registration No. 4,327,207	April 30, 2013
Lucky Strike Entertainment, LLC	FEELING LUCKY	U.S.	Registration No. 4,340,071	May 21, 2013
Lucky Strike Entertainment, LLC	THE POINT	U.S.	Registration No. 4,401,772	September 10, 2013
Lucky Strike Entertainment, LLC	PINDROP	U.S.	Application No. 85/671,219 (ITU)	July 8, 2012
Lucky Strike Entertainment, LLC	FEELING LIKEY	U.S.	Application No. 85/884,620 (ITU)	March 23, 2013
Lucky Strike Entertainment, LLC	LUCKY GAMES	U.S.	Application No. 85/739,891 (ITU)	September 27, 2012
Lucky Strike Entertainment, LLC	LUCKY STAR	U.S.	Application No. 85/770,903 (ITU)	November 3, 2012

Grantor	Mark	Country	Application/ Registration No./ Series No.	App/Reg Date
Lucky Strike Entertainment, LLC	LUCKY STRIKE LIVE	U.S.	Application No. 85/966,807 (ITU)	June 21, 2013
Lucky Strike Entertainment, LLC	LUCKY GIRL LIVE	U.S.	Application No. 86/006,934 (ITU)	July 10, 2013
Lucky Strike Entertainment, LLC	LUCKY STRIKE	Hong Kong	Application No. 302,353,527	August 23, 2012
Lucky Strike Entertainment, LLC	LUCKY STRIKE	South Korea	Application No. 41-2013-0001380	January 14, 2013
Lucky Strike Entertainment, LLC	LUCKY STRIKE	Thailand	Application No. 858,816	August 20, 2012
Lucky Strike Entertainment, LLC	LUCKY STRIKE	Thailand	Application No. 858,817	August 20, 2012

Grantor	Mark	Country	Application/ Registration No./ Series No.	App/Reg Date
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.				05/13/2014 Reg. Date 01/06/2015
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	FTW	United States	86/447,957	11/07/2014
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	FTW	United States	86/469,821	12/03/2014
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	FOR THE WIN	United States	86/469,827	12/03/2014
Lucky Strike Entertainment, L.L.C.	THE W.I.N.	United States	86/479,755	12/13/2014

RECORDED: 04/13/2016